

File reference	W17F405
Key words	ED attendances & Respiratory ED attendances
Date of release	07/09/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

As at 30/07/2017

1. The total number of accident and emergency attendances in each month of the year 2016/17.

Month 16/17	Attendances
April 2016	7,668
May 2016	8,536
June 2016	8,115
July 2016	8,562
August 2016	8,180
September 2016	8,166
October 2016	8,469
November 2016	8,260
December 2016	7,861
January 2017	7,744
February 2017	7,209
March 2017	8,356

2. The total number of accident and emergency attendances in which respiratory illness was the cause of admission in each month of the year 2016/17.

Month 16/17	Respiratory Admissions
April 2016	305
May 2016	303
June 2016	250
July 2016	298
August 2016	201
September 2016	245
October 2016	325
November 2016	322
December 2016	364
January 2017	409
February 2017	322
March 2017	322

3. The total number of accident and emergency attendances in 2016/17, 2015/2016, 2014/15, 2013/2014, 2012/13, and 2011/12.

Financial Year	Attendances
----------------	-------------

11/12	88,315
12/13	87,138
13/14	87,194
14/15	92,780
15/16	94,560
16/17	97,126

4. The total number of accident and emergency attendances in which respiratory illness was the cause of admission in 2016/17, 2015/2016, 2014/15, 2013/2014, 2012/13, and 2011/12.

Financial Year	Respiratory Admissions
11/12	3,966
12/13	4,326
13/14	3,871
14/15	4,857
15/16	5,428
16/17	5,875

Attachments included: No